				BGIA Business & Governmental Insurance Agency
PUBLIC ENTITY JOINT INSURANCE FUND CERTIFICATES ISSUED 6/1/2023 to 6/30/2023				
JIF Member	ISSUED	CERT HOLDER	COVERAGE	HOLDER DESCRIPTION
Borough of Roselle City of Orange	6/21/2023 2:18:51 PM 6/1/2023	County of Union D&R Orange Urban	2023 GL-AL-WC UNION COUNTY	The County of Union, its Board of County Commissioners, officers, employees, agents, servants and the State of New Jersey; are included as Additional Insured under the general liability policy as required by License Agreement for the Borough of Roselle's use of Warinanco Park in Jully for Music Fest. The General Liability Insurance coverage is provided on a primary and non-contributory basis to the County of Union, et al. Where applicable, a waiver of subrogation in favor of the County of Union, its Board of County Commissioners, officers, employees, agents, servants and the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection is to be included in those policies of insurance where permitted by law. * Certificate holder is included as additional insured as respects the City of Orange's lease of parking spaces in the certificate holder's parking garage at 374-76 and 377 Crane Street, Orange, NJ. Coverage is provided on a primary and non-contributory basis. Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions
Township	10:50:23 AM	Renewal LLC	2023 GL	of the JIF policies. *
City of Perth Amboy	6/12/2023 10:33:36 AM	Perth Amboy	2023 GL	The Perth Amboy Business Improvement District (BID) is included as an additional insureds as respects the Dynamic Bicycle's on Bike Share System. Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions of the JIF policies. *
City of Plainfield	6/16/2023 12:57:52 PM	Elizabeth Public Library	2023 GL-AL-WC	Certificate holder is included as an additional insured as respects the City of Plainfield's use of the certificate holder's premises in June. Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions of the JIF policies. *
City of Plainfield	6/21/2023 9:37:49 AM	County of Union	2023 GL-AL-WC- PROP	The County of Union, its officers, officials, employees and volunteers are included as additional insured as to respect to the Memorandum of Understanding agreement for the use 3 golf carts for the Independence Day concert and Fireworks in July. Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions of the JIF policies. *
City of Plainfield	6/29/2023 2:59:25 PM	AERO Corp	2023 GL-AL-WC- APD	Certificate holder is included as loss payee as respects the City of Plainfield's rental of (7) - 15 passenger vans from 7/10 thru 8/5 VINs 1FBAX9C87NKA80161, 1FBAX2CG1NKA63757, 1FBAX2CG4NKA63509, 1GAZGNFPXP1155981, 1FBAX9CG9PKA92242, FBAX9CG29KA63890, 1FBAX9CG0PKA92243